



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
MACA No.813 of 2025

TATA AIG General Insurance ... Appellant
Company Limited, Sambalpur

Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Haribandhu Padhi @ Padhee ... Respondents
and others

CORAM:
JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

ORDER(ORAL)
28.11.2025

Order No.

01.

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. Permitting the appellant to file a fresh cheque towards statutory deposit by taking back the invalid cheque already filed within four weeks hence, list this matter on 12.01.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge

Subhasmita