



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
MACA No.813 of 2025

TATA AIG General Insurance Co., ... Appellant
Ltd., Sambalpur

Mr. S.K. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

Haribandhu Padhi @ Padhee & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. B. Sahoo, Advocate (R-2 to 6)

CORAM: JUSTICE G. SATAPATHY

Order No.

ORDER(ORAL):24.04.2026

04.

MACA No.813 of 2025 & IA No.1812 of 2025

1. This matter is taken up through Hybrid Arrangement (Virtual/Physical Mode).
2. The instant appeal has been filed with a delay of 67 days and, accordingly, the appellant-petitioner has filed an application U/S.5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 in IA No.1812 of 2025 for condonation of delay in preferring the appeal.
3. Heard Mr. S.K. Sahoo, learned counsel for the appellant-petitioner and Mr. Byomkesh Sahoo, learned counsel for the R-cum-OP No.2 to 6 and Mr. Geetanjali Majhi, learned counsel for R-cum-OP No.7 and perused the record.
4. For the reason stated therein in the IA, the delay of 67 days in preferring the appeal stands condoned, but subject to payment of cost of Rs.500/- by the appellant to R-cum-OP No.2 to 6 within two weeks.
5. Accordingly, list this matter on 15.05.2026.

(G. Satapathy)
Judge